
Sunday

High in Trial - All Breed

Dogs with the same score are listed in order of their placement in their class.

* denotes Newfoundland

412 Open B 199.5Sandy Ganz Casino's Slam Dunk
403 Open B 199.5Nancy Muller My Dolly Molly Two Spots

417 Open B 198.5Nancy Ripperger Brasstax Fanning the Flames

435 Open B 198Peggy McConnell Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets
432 Open B 198Karen Ann Fuss Kelakye's Joshua Deets of Kuven

448 Utility B 197.5Kori Bevis Bustin' Waters Exceeds Expectat
447 Open B 197.5Hillary D Hershey Smokingold's Rising Star
418 Open B 197.5Dick Guetzloff Heelalong Chimney Spark
448 Open B 197.5Kori Bevis Bustin' Waters Exceeds Expectat
402 Open B 197.5Charles Harrison Winbucks Mosaic Wheel d' Fortu

435 Utility B 197Peggy McConnell Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets
403 Utility B 197Nancy Muller My Dolly Molly Two Spots
427 Open B 197Lynn Bauer Becksgold Jumping For Joy

209 Novice B 196.5Sharon West Smokingolds Missouri Legend
418 Utility B 196.5Dick Guetzloff Heelalong Chimney Spark
439 Open B 196.5Joanne Bockhorn Highroller Summer Triangle
420 Open B 196.5Nancy Warshauer Bar None Elsa of Walden Farm
451 Open B 196.5Karen Ann Fuss Starlaine Best Kept Secret
441 Open B 196.5Jill Young Cambria's Gold Standard
406 Open B 196.5Holly Barlow Bella Go See
415 Utility B 196.5Dianne Strickland Drumlin Fireworks in the Skye

210 Novice B 196Beverly Searls Mic Mac Smokingold Retriever T
407 Open B 196Dianne Strickland Ceidlidh Seventh Heaven
432 Utility B 196Karen Ann Fuss Kelakye's Joshua Deets of Kuven

203 Novice B 195.5Eileen Wilson Lil' Creek's Moves Like Jagger
447 Utility B 195.5Hillary D Hershey Smokingold's Rising Star
405 Open B 195.5Christine Carter Southcross Double Feature
427 Utility B 195.5Lynn Bauer Becksgold Jumping For Joy

212 Novice B 194.5Vicki Daugherty Stonewall's Majestic Moment In T
411 Open B 194.5Karen Darling Kensil's It's All About the Game

315 Open A 194Barbara Redecker Sunridge's Silver Bullet
421 Utility B 194Elizabeth Hunter Norwood Had To Be Ewe
410 Open B 194Darlene Cutshall Himark's R Little Devil N Blue Jea

301 Open A 193.5Valerie Dietz Shani of Ingleside

426 Open B 193Carol Giffhorn ThreePonds Standing Ovation 2 *

444 Open B 192.5Lisa Kronsberg Farwest's Edge
428 Utility B 192.5Kathy Williamson Heelalong Never Say Never

204 Novice B 192Nancy Warshauer Natalie's Maggie of Walden Farm



Sunday

High in Trial - All Breed

Dogs with the same score are listed in order of their placement in their class.

* denotes Newfoundland

420 Utility B 191Nancy Warshauer Bar None Elsa of Walden Farm

102 Novice A 190.5Penny McNiel Owling's Luigi Firestorm Da Pooc
401 Utility B 190.5Beverley Pettinelli Dream Weavers Raven
424 Utility B 190.5Louise Franks Demi's Glitter Rocks

451 Utility B 190Karen Ann Fuss Starlaine Best Kept Secret
416 Open B 190Debi Cocciola CedarWood's Rock Mesa Wind o
446 Open B 190Steven Finkel Heywire 'N Justa's Look Who's T
443 Open B 190April Adams Huntleigh's Hand Jive
444 Utility B 190Lisa Kronsberg Farwest's Edge

409 Open B 189.5Nancy Lincoln Southcross Majority Vote

306 Open A 186.5Roger Louvier Solo-K's Scorching Beauty
429 Utility B 186.5Renee Schmidt Redtop Rumor Has It

206 Novice B 185.5Andrea T Biggs Banburys A Lady Named Eliza

101 Novice A 185Lynn Fleming Elle Little Baby Girl

309 Open A 182Joanne C Sweesy Centurion Anticipation Bentley

302 Open A 174.5Kathy Schreck BootScootin' Beagle
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High Combined

# # ScoreScore Total

* denotes Newfoundland

403Open B 403Utility BMy Dolly Molly Two Spots 396.5197.0199.5

435Open B 435Utility BGoldenloch Lay Down Your Bets 395197.0198.0

448Open B 448Utility BBustin' Waters Exceeds Expectat 395197.5197.5

418Open B 418Utility BHeelalong Chimney Spark 394196.5197.5

432Open B 432Utility BKelakye's Joshua Deets of Kuven 394196.0198.0

447Open B 447Utility BSmokingold's Rising Star 393195.5197.5

427Open B 427Utility BBecksgold Jumping For Joy 392.5195.5197.0

420Open B 420Utility BBar None Elsa of Walden Farm 387.5191.0196.5

451Open B 451Utility BStarlaine Best Kept Secret 386.5190.0196.5

444Open B 444Utility BFarwest's Edge 382.5190.0192.5



Sunday

Scores by Class

Novice A

Armband Score PlaceDog

Entered: 3 Qualified: 2Shown: 3

Entered: 1 Qualified: 0Shown: 1Specialty breed

All breed
OTCh

Pts

102 190.5 -/1Owling's Luigi Firestorm Da Poochie

101 185.0 -/2Elle Little Baby Girl

103 NQSamson *



Sunday

Scores by Class

Novice B

Armband Score PlaceDog

Entered: 12 Qualified: 6Shown: 8
OTCh

Pts

209 196.5 -/1Smokingolds Missouri Legend

210 196.0 -/2Mic Mac Smokingold Retriever Tommy

203 195.5 -/3Lil' Creek's Moves Like Jagger

212 194.5 -/4Stonewall's Majestic Moment In Time

204 192.0Natalie's Maggie of Walden Farm

206 185.5Banburys A Lady Named Eliza

213 NQGekko's Snow Punk of Wild Ridge

632 NQLarley's Luke Skywalker

207 EXCHolman's Rags to Riches

201 ABSRoyalty's Sassoon Denim N Pearls

202 ABSCaliber's Cause For Alarm

211 ABSHillside That's A Winner



Sunday

Scores by Class

Open A

Armband Score PlaceDog

Entered: 12 Qualified: 5Shown: 10
OTCh

Pts

315 194.0 -/1Sunridge's Silver Bullet

301 193.5 -/2Shani of Ingleside

306 186.5 -/3Solo-K's Scorching Beauty

309 182.0 -/4Centurion Anticipation Bentley

302 174.5BootScootin' Beagle

314 WDKan-Points Sweet Revenge

307 NQHeritage's Tiptop Sugar Pop Dream

310 NQCedarwood's Eat Dessert First

311 NQCheyenne Walk On Water

312 NQAva's Amber Ray

313 NQRiesenrad's Midnight Angel

308 ABSHillside Conceal-N-Carry



Sunday

Scores by Class

Open B

Armband Score PlaceDog

Entered: 37 Qualified: 25Shown: 36

Entered: 1 Qualified: 1Shown: 1Specialty breed

All breed
OTCh

Pts

412 199.5 -/1+Casino's Slam Dunk 22

403 199.5 -/2My Dolly Molly Two Spots 7

417 198.5 -/3Brasstax Fanning the Flames 3

435 198.0 -/4+Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets 1

432 198.0Kelakye's Joshua Deets of Kuventre

402 197.5Winbucks Mosaic Wheel d' Fortune

418 197.5Heelalong Chimney Spark

447 197.5Smokingold's Rising Star

448 197.5Bustin' Waters Exceeds Expectations

427 197.0Becksgold Jumping For Joy

406 196.5Bella Go See

420 196.5Bar None Elsa of Walden Farm

439 196.5Highroller Summer Triangle

441 196.5Cambria's Gold Standard

451 196.5Starlaine Best Kept Secret

407 196.0Ceidlidh Seventh Heaven

405 195.5Southcross Double Feature

411 194.5Kensil's It's All About the Game

410 194.0Himark's R Little Devil N Blue Jeans

426 193.0 1/-ThreePonds Standing Ovation 2 *

444 192.5Farwest's Edge

416 190.0CedarWood's Rock Mesa Wind on Fire

443 190.0Huntleigh's Hand Jive

446 190.0Heywire 'N Justa's Look Who's Talkin'

409 189.5Southcross Majority Vote

401 NQDream Weavers Raven

414 NQIndian Creek Shenanigan

415 NQDrumlin Fireworks in the Skye

419 NQHighland Just Push Play at Rijeka

421 NQNorwood Had To Be Ewe

424 NQDemi's Glitter Rocks

429 NQRedtop Rumor Has It

430 NQCedarWood's Savanna Winds R Hot 4 Ewe

433 NQSmokingolds Annie Get Your Guns

436 NQShamrock Acres Looking To Steal

437 NQMic Mac Johnny Appleseed

425 ABSWoodwynd's High Tea at Crossroads



Sunday

Scores by Class

Utility A

Armband Score PlaceDog

Entered: 11 Qualified: 0Shown: 9

Entered: 1 Qualified: 0Shown: 1Specialty breed

All breed
OTCh

Pts

304 NQSkyline's Outburst

404 NQSouthcross Gold Dust Woman

405 NQSouthcross Double Feature

413 NQGrady's Luck of the Irish

422 NQCedarwood's Lily of the Valley

423 NQCoco Jeff's Wish Come True *

438 NQSmokingold Meet'em and Greet'em

450 NQCaptain Jack Sparrow

453 NQEchorun's Mystical Guardian

449 ABSWero von Tajgetosz

452 ABSTake Chance



Sunday

Scores by Class

Utility B

Armband Score PlaceDog

Entered: 34 Qualified: 16Shown: 33

Entered: 1 Qualified: 0Shown: 1Specialty breed

All breed
OTCh

Pts

448 197.5 -/1Bustin' Waters Exceeds Expectations 33

435 197.0 -/2+Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets 14

403 197.0 -/3My Dolly Molly Two Spots 5

418 196.5 -/4+Heelalong Chimney Spark 2

415 196.5Drumlin Fireworks in the Skye 2

432 196.0Kelakye's Joshua Deets of Kuventre

427 195.5Becksgold Jumping For Joy

447 195.5Smokingold's Rising Star

421 194.0Norwood Had To Be Ewe

428 192.5Heelalong Never Say Never

420 191.0Bar None Elsa of Walden Farm

401 190.5Dream Weavers Raven

424 190.5Demi's Glitter Rocks

444 190.0Farwest's Edge

451 190.0Starlaine Best Kept Secret

429 186.5Redtop Rumor Has It

402 NQWinbucks Mosaic Wheel d' Fortune

406 NQBella Go See

407 NQCeidlidh Seventh Heaven

408 NQStarlite's A Time To Remember

409 NQSouthcross Majority Vote

414 NQIndian Creek Shenanigan

416 NQCedarWood's Rock Mesa Wind on Fire

417 NQBrasstax Fanning the Flames

426 NQThreePonds Standing Ovation 2 *

430 NQCedarWood's Savanna Winds R Hot 4 Ewe

433 NQSmokingolds Annie Get Your Guns

436 NQShamrock Acres Looking To Steal

437 NQMic Mac Johnny Appleseed

439 NQHighroller Summer Triangle

440 NQLochinvar's Chica of Ironwood

441 NQCambria's Gold Standard

443 NQHuntleigh's Hand Jive

425 ABSWoodwynd's High Tea at Crossroads



Sunday

Scores by Class

Beginner Novice A

Armband Score PlaceDog

Entered: 2 Qualified: 2Shown: 2
OTCh

Pts

603 193.5 -/1Ozark Autumn Draco Zorro

601 187 -/2Elle Little Baby Girl



Sunday

Scores by Class

Beginner Novice B

Armband Score PlaceDog

Entered: 8 Qualified: 6Shown: 7

Entered: 2 Qualified: 1Shown: 2Specialty breed

All breed
OTCh

Pts

633 198 -/1Snowood Crystal Blue Ingenuity

635 195.5 -/2Mystic Cowboy Cody's Timely Gift

639 192 -/3Banburys A Lady Named Eliza

631 184.5 -/4Banburys Twinkle Twinkle

636 177 1/-Rowens Julie *

634 174.5Majestic's Best of Dellhaven

638 0Honeylane's Lovin One Man Show *

637 0Esmonds Eleanor Rigby



Sunday

Scores by Class

Graduate Novice

Armband Score PlaceDog

Entered: 4 Qualified: 0Shown: 1
OTCh

Pts

664 0Cedarwood's Eat Dessert First

661 0Mill Creek's Heartfelt Heather

662 0Novella Advance to the Majors

663 0Pyrfection Kim Maple



Sunday

Scores by Class

Graduate Open

Armband Score PlaceDog

Entered: 3 Qualified: 2Shown: 3
OTCh

Pts

703 192 -/1Kensil's It's All About the Game

701 188.5 -/2Serenade's Simply Dreamy

702 0Southcross Double Feature



Sunday

Scores by Class

Versatility

Armband Score PlaceDog

Entered: 1 Qualified: 0Shown: 0
OTCh

Pts

731 0Win' Weims Reap The Wild Wind V YDoc



Sunday

Scores by Class

Wildcard Novice

Armband Score PlaceDog

Entered: 3
OTCh

Pts

801 196.5 -/1Sugar Baby's Selena

803 196 -/2Pheasant Hill's Awesome Gem

804 158 -/3Ozark Autumn Draco Zorro



Sunday

Scores by Class

Wildcard Open

Armband Score PlaceDog

Entered: 1
OTCh

Pts

831 184 -/1Polesitter's Desert Sun Gem



Sunday

Scores by Class

Wildcard Utility

Armband Score PlaceDog

Entered: 1
OTCh

Pts

861 97.5 -/1Himark's R Little Devil N Blue Jeans



Sunday

Scores by Class

Veteran Obedience

Armband Score PlaceDog

Entered: 4
OTCh

Pts

902 195.5 -/1Blueskyes Devil Ina Bludress

901 195 -/2Himark Triple Play

903 186.5 -/3Pheasant Hill's Awesome Gem

904 127 -/4Win' Weims Reap The Wild Wind V YDoc



Sunday

Scores by Class

Rally Novice A

Armband Score PlaceDog

1102 100.0 -/1Oceania Von Der Tetiaroa
1105 93.0 -/2Copperridge's Heza Gangstah
1104 87.0 -/3Rainyday's Simple Twist of Fate
1101 NQCopperridge's She's Not Packin



Sunday

Scores by Class

Rally Novice B

Armband Score PlaceDog

1204 98.0 1/1Honeylane's Lovin One Man Show
1207 96.0 -/2Banburys A Lady Named Eliza
1205 94.0 -/3Nothin' But Blue Skies
1201 93.0 -/4Melridge Phantom Fire
1202 91.0Banburys Twinkle Twinkle
1206 ABSMelridge Hearts A Fire



Sunday

Scores by Class

Rally Advanced A

Armband Score PlaceDog

1301 93.0 -/1Holman's Rags to Riches
1302 NQBeau's Tall, Dark and Handsome



Sunday

Scores by Class

Rally Advanced B

Armband Score PlaceDog

1406 97.0 -/1Bedlam's Joyful Journey
1401 96.0 -/2Raincrows Oompa Loompa
1405 95.0 -/3Jada Mayhem
1414 89.0 -/4Stonewall's Majestic Moment In Time
1407 87.0Majestic's Best of Dellhaven
1408 83.0 1/-Keepsakes Sticky Business
1413 80.0Gekko's Snow Punk of Wild Ridge
1415 71.0Classic's Keeper of the Flame
1409 WDKan-Points Sweet Revenge
1403 ABSStarlight's Sparks A Fire
1404 ABSDreamland's Euphoria
1410 ABSCaliber's Cause For Alarm
1411 ABSFarwest's Edge



Sunday

Scores by Class

Rally Excellent B

Armband Score PlaceDog

1412 97.0 -/1Larley's Luke Skywalker
1606 96.0 -/2Amico Peloso's Here Comes the Sun
1604 93.0 -/3Jada Mayhem
1601 89.0 -/4Raincrows Oompa Loompa
1608 86.0Classic's Keeper of the Flame
1605 WDKan-Points Sweet Revenge
1607 ABSFarwest's Edge
1603 ABSDreamland's Euphoria
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